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OVERVIEW

The study was conducted for CNN by SSRS, an independent research company. Surveys were obtained July 1-31,
2023 with a representative sample of n=1,279 respondents. By implementation of a full probability design via
Address-Based Sampling (ABS), U.S. households were randomly selected to participate and were first reached via
mail. Adults ages 18 or older completed the survey via web (n=1160) or phone (n=119). The margin of sampling
error for total respondents is +/- 3.7 at the 95% confidence level. The design effect is 1.81. For results among the
n=1,047 registered voters, the margin of sampling error is +/- 4.1. More information about SSRS can be obtained
by visiting www.ssrs.com.

EMBARGOED FOR RELEASE:
Friday, August 4 at 6:00 a.m.

NOTE ABOUT RESULTS

Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending with the April 21-26, 2021
survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. For more information about other trend data included
in this topline, please see the “More on Methodology” section at the end of this document.

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys
conducted by Gallup.

Question text noted in parentheses was rotated or randomized. Values less than 0.5 percent are indicated by an
asterisk (*).

NOTE ABOUT CROSSTABS

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, ages 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
N=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than N=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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A2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling (INSERT ITEM)? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM

ORDER]
iz e re(!:it:;nshlp Rl Approve Disapprove No opinion
July 1-31, 2023 42% 57% 1%
March 1-31, 2023 40% 58% 1%
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022 42% 55% 3%
The U.S. relationship with
CILED reR::IS?:S Ip wit Approve Disapprove No opinion
July 1-31, 2023 43% 56% 1%
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022 42% 56% 1%
The situation in Ukraine Approve Disapprove No opinion
July 1-31, 2023 45% 53% 1%
December 1-7, 2022 50% 49% 1%
June 13-July 13, 2022 46% 52% 1%
April 28-May 1, 2022 46% 54% *
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Q15. (Do you think the United States should do more to stop Russian military actions in Ukraine, or has it already
done enough?) / (Do you think the United States has already done enough to stop Russian military actions in
Ukraine, or should it do more?)

Should do more Has done enough No opinion
July 1-31, 2023 48% 51% 1%
February 25-26, 20227 62% 38% --
AResponse options were not rotated.
CNN/TIME TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Do more Done enough Not sure

1995 Jul. 19-20 31% 59% 10%
1994 Dec. 7-8 26% 66% 8%

1994 Aug. 4 25% 65% 10%
1994 May 18-19 26% 65% 9%

1994 May 4-5 33% 56% 11%
1994 Apr. 21 37% 56% 7%

1994 Feb. 10 34% 54% 12%
1993 September 29% 60% 11%
1993 June 27% 59% 14%
1993 May 34% 55% 11%
1993 April 36% 52% 12%
1993 January 30% 59% 11%
1992 August 37% 49% 14%
QUESTION WORDING: Turning to another issue, do you think the United States should do more to stop the
war in Bosnia, or has the U.S. already done enough?

Q15a. Do you think Congress should or should not authorize additional funding to support Ukraine in the war with
Russia?

Should authorize
additional funding

Should not authorize
additional funding

No opinion

July 1-31, 2023

45%

55%

*
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Q16. In order to help stop Russian military actions in Ukraine, which of the following, if any, do you think the U.S.
should provide to Ukraine? You can select as many as apply. [RESPONSES SHOWN IN RANDOM ORDER; ‘ANOTHER
FORM OF ASSISTANCE’ ALWAYS SHOWN LAST]

July 1-31, 2023
Assistance in intelligence gathering 63%
Military training 53%
Weapons 43%
U.S. military forces to participate in combat operations 17%
Another form of assistance 20%
No opinion 4%

Note: Total may exceed 100% due to multiple responses.

Q17. How worried are you that the war in Ukraine will (INSERT ITEM)? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER;
RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Lead to Russian attacks NET Very Somewhat | NET Not Not too Not at all No
elsewhere Worried worried worried worried worried worried opinion
July 1-31, 2023 64% 23% 41% 36% 27% 10% *
February 25-26, 2022 77% 33% 44% 23% 19% 4% -
Lead to a broader war NET Very Somewhat | NET Not Not too Not at all No
in Europe Worried worried worried worried worried worried opinion
July 1-31, 2023 59% 15% 44% 41% 31% 10% *
February 25-26, 2022 80% 32% 48% 20% 18% 2% -
Threaten U.S. national NET Very Somewhat | NET Not Not too Not at all No
security Worried worried worried worried worried worried opinion
July 1-31, 2023 56% 19% 37% 44% 32% 12% *
February 25-26, 2022 72% 27% 46% 28% 24% 4% -

Continue on without a

. NET Very Somewhat | NET Not Not too Not at all No

resolution for a long . . . . . . . .
time Worried worried worried worried worried worried opinion

July 1-31, 2023 77% 26% 51% 23% 17% 6% *
L :

ead to increased NET Very Somewhat | NET Not Not too Not at all No

threats to democracy . . . . . . . .
Worried worried worried worried worried worried opinion

elsewhere
July 1-31, 2023 65% 19% 46% 34% 26% 8% 1%
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MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of n=1,279 adults were surveyed by web and telephone nationwide using an Address-Based Sample design.
To invite potential respondents for the new poll, researchers mailed letters to each randomly selected address,
asking an eligible adult, age 18 or older, in the household to take part in the survey. Those receiving the letters had
the choice of taking the survey online or calling a dedicated phone number to take the poll with a live interviewer.
For a subset of those addresses, phone calls were made later into the data collection period to attempt to complete
the interview with those who had not yet taken the online survey or called in to take the survey. Surveys were
conducted in English and Spanish.

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.7 percentage points. Results for the sample of
1,047 registered voters have a margin of sampling error of +/- 4.1 percentage points.

Among the entire sample, 32% described themselves as Democrats, 32% described themselves as Republicans, and
36% described themselves as independents or members of another party.

All respondents were asked questions concerning basic demographics, and the entire sample was weighted to
reflect national Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of country, and population density, and Pew
Research Center's NPORS figures for frequency of internet use. The sample was also weighted among self-reported
2020 voters for recalled 2020 vote within counties, grouped by county vote share for Biden and Trump. The
benchmark for recalled 2020 vote was taken from county-level National Election Pool (NEP) presidential election
results provided by CNN. The party identification numbers reported above are self-reported and have not been
weighted to a specific parameter.

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
n=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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NOTE ON TRENDS

All included trend points were based on surveys conducted using probability-based sampling methods. Some
surveys included as trend points in this document were conducted using different methodologies, or with different
combinations of sponsors. Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending
with the April 21-26, 2021 survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. Here are more details on
the methodology behind each CNN poll conducted by SSRS using other methods.

Address-Based Sampling

Probability Panel:
Web + Phone

Probability Panel:
Web only

Probability Panel:
SMS only

August 3-September 7,
2021

November 1-4, 2021

March 25-26, 2019

February 25-26, 2022

January 10-February 6,
2022

December 8-12, 2021

September 21-22, 2020

May 12-13, 2022

June 13-July 13, 2022

January 13-18, 2022

October 7-11, 2021

March 31-April 1, 2023

September 3-October 5,
2022

April 28-May 1, 2022

February 23-26, 2022

March 1-31, 2023

October 26-31, 2022

May 3-5, 2022

July 1-31, 2023

December 1-7, 2022

July 22-24, 2022

January 19-23, 2023

March 8-12, 2023

May 17-20, 2023

June 13-17, 2023

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys

conducted by Gallup.
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- July 01, 2023 to July 31, 2023

TABLE 005

Question A2P

A2p. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the U.S. relationship with China?
Base: Total Respondents

His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Approve 42% 39% 45% 39% 47% 63% 41%
Disapprove 57% 60% 54% 60% 52% 36% 58%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% % 1% 2% 2% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 42% 44% 40% 41% 40% 43% 40%
Disapprove 57% 54% 59% 57% 59% 55% 58%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% % 1% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Approve 42% 42% 41% 36% 52% 30% 51%
Disapprove 57% 56% 57% 62% 48% 68% 49%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 42% 80% 36% 10% 73% 49% 13%
Disapprove 57% 19% 62% 89% 26% 50% 85%
Don't know/Refused 1% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Approve 42% 76% 11% 85% 13% 43%
Disapprove 57% 23% 88% 14% 87% 57%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 1% * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- July 01, 2023 to July 31, 2023

TABLE 006

Question A2T

A2t. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the U.S. relationship with Russia?
Base: Total Respondents

His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Approve 43% 42% 43% 40 49% 61% 47%
Disapprove 56% 57% 55% 59% 49% 38% 53%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 43% 46% 43% 38% 46% 45% 41%
Disapprove 56% 52% 57% 62% 53% 53% 58%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% % 1% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Approve 43% 43% 43% 35% 57% 29% 56%
Disapprove 56% 56% 55% 63% 42% 70% 44%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% % 2% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 43% 81% 38% 11 75% 51% 14%
Disapprove 56% 18% 61% 87% 24% 48% 5%
Don't know/Refused 1% % 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Approve 43% 79% 12% 85% 14% 45%
Disapprove 56% 19% 87% 14% 85% 4%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- July 01, 2023 to July 31, 2023

TABLE 007

Question A2AA

A2aa. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the situation in Ukraine?
Base: Total Respondents

His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Approve 45% 45% 44% 43 49% 60% 44%
Disapprove 53% 53% 55% 55% 50% 38% 56%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 45% 49% 42% 40% 50% 46% 45%
Disapprove 53% 51% 56% 59% 47% 53% 54%
Don't know/Refused 1% * % 1% 2% 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Approve 45% 43% 47% 37% 60% 32% 60%
Disapprove 53% 56% 52% 61% 40% 66% 40%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 45% 77% 40% 19% 77% 51% 19%
Disapprove 53% 22% 58% 80% 22% 49% 78%
Don't know/Refused 1% * 2% % * 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Approve 45% T7% 19% 84% 19% 47%
Disapprove 53% 23% 79% 16% 80% 52%
Don't know/Refused 1% * 2% * % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- July 01, 2023 to July 31, 2023

TABLE 036

Question 15

15. Do you think the United States should do more to stop Russian military actions in Ukraine, or has it already
done enough?

Base: Total Respondents

His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Should do more 48% 48% 48% 48% 49% 50% 52%
Has done enough 51% 51% 51% 51% 50% 48% 47%
Don't know/Refused 1% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Should do more 48% 48% 46% 45% 53% 48% 48%
Has done enough 51% 52% 52% 54% 46% 51% 51%
Don't know/Refused 1% * 3% * % 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Should do more 48% 49% 47% 48% 47% 48% 47%
Has done enough 51% 50% 53% 50% 53% 51% 53%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Should do more 48% 61% 43% 40% 57% 48% 41%
Has done enough 51% 38% 56% 59% 43% 51% 57%
Don't know/Refused 1% * 1% % 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Should do more 48% 59% 39% 57% 42% 48%
Has done enough 51% 40% 60% 43% 57% 51%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- July 01, 2023 to July 31, 2023

TABLE 037

Question 15A

15a. Do you think Congress should or should not authorize additional funding to support Ukraine in the war with
Russia?

Base: Total Respondents

His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Should authorize additional funding 45% 49% 40% 46% 42% 46% 41%
Should not authorize additional funding 55% 50% 59% 53% 58% 54% 59%
Don't know/Refused * * * % * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Should authorize additional funding 45% 46% 37% 39% 58% 43% 46%
Should not authorize additional funding 55% 54% 62% 61% 42% 56% 54%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% * * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Should authorize additional funding 45% 48% 42% 42% 49% 43% 51%
Should not authorize additional funding 55% 52% 57% 57% 51% 56% 48%
Don't know/Refused * * * 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Should authorize additional funding 45% 62% 44% 28% 69% 44% 31%
Should not authorize additional funding 55% 38% 55% 71% 31% 56% 69%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 1% * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Should authorize additional funding 45% 64% 29% 67% 29% 45%
Should not authorize additional funding 55% 36% 70% 33% 70% 55%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% 0% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1
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Question 16
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16. In order to help stop Russian military actions in Ukraine, which of the following, if any, do you think the
U.S. should provide to Ukraine? You can select as many as apply.
Base: Total Respondents
His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Assistance in intelligence gathering 63% 69% 58% 66% 58% 59% 57%
Military training 53% 57% 51% 57% 47% 56% 41%
Weapons 43% 49% 37% 47% 37 44 32%
U.S. military forces to participate in combat
[0 ST ar= w10 o= 17% 15% 19% 16% 20% 24% 22%
Another form of assistance 20% 22% 17% 19% 19% 10% 21%
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 4% % 6% 5% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Assistance in intelligence gathering 63% 62% 56% 60 75% 60% 66%
Military training 53% 48% 45% 54% 69% 48% 58%
Weapons 43% 37% 32% 44 62% 35% 50%
U.S. military forces to participate in combat
[0 S 1S ar= w1 o o= 17% 25% 19% 13 10 22% 14%
Another form of assistance 20% 14% 23% 22% 21% 18% 21%
Don't know/Refused 4% % 5% % 5% 3% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Assistance in intelligence gathering 63% 58% 66% 59 70 60% 74%
Military training 53% 50% 56% 49% 62% 50% 68%
Weapons 43% 41% 45% 38 52 40 57%
U.S. military forces to participate in combat
[0 S 1S ar= w0 = 17% 22% 14% 19 15% 17% 14%
Another form of assistance 20% 20% 20% 21% 17% 22% 15%
Don't know/Refused 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Assistance in intelligence gathering 63% 70% 63% 56% 73 63% 57%
Military training 53% 64% 48% 48% 67% 52% 46
Weapons 43% 61% 39% 30% 65% 42% 31
U.S. military forces to participate in combat
[0 S 1S ar= w1 o) o= 17% 19% 18% 16% 22 16% 15
Another form of assistance 20% 11% 22% 26% 13% 16% 28%
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Assistance in intelligence gathering 63% 73% 58% 75 55% 66%
Military training 53% 67% 47% 63% 47% 56%
Weapons 43% 62% 32% 62 30% 47%
U.S. military forces to participate in combat
[0 ST ar= w0 o= 17% 19% 14% 20 15% 14%
Another form of assistance 20% 13% 26% 12% 25% 20%
Don't know/Refused 4% % 4% % 4% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- July 01, 2023 to July 31, 2023

TABLE 039

Question 17A

17a. How worried are you that the war in Ukraine will lead to Russian attacks elsewhere?
Base: Total Respondents

His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 64% 57% 70% 62% 67% 70% 69%
Very worried 23% 19% 25% 20% 26% 29% 29%
Somewhat worried 41% 37% 46% 41% 41% 41% 40%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 36% 43% 29% 38% 33% 30% 30%
Not too worried 27% 30% 23% 29% 22% 17% 21%
Not at all worried 10% 13% 6% 9% 11% 13% 9%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 64% 65% 61% 62% 67% 63% 64%
Very worried 23% 27% 21% 21% 21% 25% 21%
Somewhat worried 41% 38% 40% 41% 46% 38% 44%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 36% 35% 39% 38% 33% 37% 35%
Not too worried 27% 24% 29% 30% 24% 26% 27%
Not at all worried 10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 11% 8%
Don't know/Refused * * * * % * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 64% 73% 57% 65% 61% 62% 62%
Very worried 23% 30% 17% 27% 14% 25% 14%
Somewhat worried 41% 43% 40% 38% 47% 37% 47%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 36% 27% 43% 35% 39% 38% 38%
Not too worried 27% 19% 32% 24% 31% 28% 31%
Not at all worried 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10% 7%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 64% 71% 59% 62% 69% 66% 57%
Very worried 23% 25% 19% 24% 23% 24% 21%
Somewhat worried 41% 46% 40% 37% 47% 42% 36%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 36% 29% 41% 38% 30% 34% 43%
Not too worried 27% 22% 29% 29% 23% 23% 33%
Not at all worried 10% 7% 13% 9% 6% 11% 10%
Don't know/Refused * % * 0% 1% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5

Lean Lean Biden Biden

Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.

Total crat lican prove prove voter

Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 64% 70% 60% 67% 62% 64%
Very worried 23% 23% 22% 21% 24% 22%
Somewhat worried 41% 47% 37% 46% 38% 42%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 36% 30% 40% 33% 38% 36%
Not too worried 27% 23% 31% 23% 29% 27%
Not at all worried 10% % 10% 10% 9% 9%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1
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TABLE 040

Question 17B

17b. How worried are you that the war in Ukraine will lead to a broader war in Europe?
Base: Total Respondents

His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 59% 54% 64% 58% 61% 67% 63%
Very worried 15% 13% 16% 13% 17% 13% 21%
Somewhat worried 445 41% 48% 45% 45% 54% 42%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 41% 46% 36% 42% 38% 33% 36%
Not too worried 31% 32% 29% 32% 27% 21% 27%
Not at all worried 10% 14% 7% 9% 11% 12% 9%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 59% 56% 61% 59% 62% 57% 61%
Very worried 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 16% 14%
Somewhat worried 44% 42% 45% 445 48% 42% 47%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 41% 43% 39% 41% 38% 42% 39%
Not too worried 31% 31% 30% 30% 31% 31% 30%
Not at all worried 10% 12% 9% 11% 7% 11% 9%
Don't know/Refused * * % * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 59% 65% 55% 60% 58% 59% 57%
Very worried 15% 18% 13% 18% 10% 16% 10%
Somewhat worried 44% 47% 43% 43% 48% 43% 47%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 41% 35% 45% 40% 42% 41% 43%
Not too worried 31% 25% 34% 30% 33% 30% 36%
Not at all worried 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 7%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 59% 63% 56% 58% 59% 61% 56%
Very worried 15% 14% 13% 18% 15% 18% 12%
Somewhat worried 445 50% 44% 41% 45% 44% 45%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 41% 36% 43% 41% 40% 39% 445
Not too worried 31% 30% 31% 30% 31% 29% 32%
Not at all worried 10% 6% 12% 11% 9% 9% 12%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5

Lean Lean Biden Biden

Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.

Total crat lican prove prove voter

Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 59% 62% 58% 61% 58% 58%
Very worried 15% 13% 17% 12% 17% 14%
Somewhat worried 445 49% 42% 49% 41% 44%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 41% 38% 42% 39% 41% 42%
Not too worried 31% 31% 31% 30% 31% 32%
Not at all worried 10% % 11% 9% 10% 10%
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1
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TABLE 041

Question 17C

17c. How worried are you that the war in Ukraine will threaten U.S. national security?
Base: Total Respondents

His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 56% 49% 62% 53% 61% 67% 59%
Very worried 19% 16% 21% 16% 24% 23% 25%
Somewhat worried 37% 34% 42% 37% 38% 45% 34%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 445 51% 37% 47% 39% 33% 41%
Not too worried 32% 36% 29% 33% 30% 27% 31%
Not at all worried 12% 14% 8% 14% 8% 6% 10%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 56% 51% 58% 59% 58% 53% 59%
Very worried 19% 18% 18% 20% 18% 18% 19%
Somewhat worried 37% 33% 39% 39% 39% 34% 40%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 44% 48% 42% 41% 42% 47% 41%
Not too worried 32% 36% 31% 29% 32% 35% 30%
Not at all worried 12% 12% 12% 12% 10% 13% 11%
Don't know/Refused * * % % * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 56% 62% 52% 59% 51% 56% 48%
Very worried 19% 24% 15% 23% 11% 20% 10%
Somewhat worried 37% 38% 37% 36% 40% 37% 38%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 445 38% 48% 41% 49% 44% 52%
Not too worried 32% 27% 36% 29% 38% 28% 41%
Not at all worried 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 16% 11%
Don't know/Refused * * * * % * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 56% 59% 50% 61% 53% 56% 59%
Very worried 19% 18% 15% 24% 17% 19% 19%
Somewhat worried 37% 41% 35% 37% 35% 37% 39%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 44% 41% 50% 39% 47% 44% 41%
Not too worried 32% 33% 37% 25% 37% 31% 30%
Not at all worried 12% 9% 13% 14% 10% 13% 11%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5

Lean Lean Biden Biden

Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.

Total crat lican prove prove voter

Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 56% 54% 58% 54% 58% 55%
Very worried 19% 15% 22% 16% 21% 16%
Somewhat worried 37% 39% 37% 39% 37% 38%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 44% 46% 42% 46% 42% 45%
Not too worried 32% 37% 28% 36% 29% 33%
Not at all worried 12% % 13% 10% 12% 12%
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1
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TABLE 042

Question 17D

17d. How worried are you that the war in Ukraine will continue on without a resolution for a long time?
Base: Total Respondents

His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 77% 72% 81% 77% 77% 76% 73%
Very worried 26% 23% 29% 24% 30% 27% 31%
Somewhat worried 51% 49% 53% 53% 47% 49% 42%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 23% 28% 19% 23% 23% 24% 26%
Not too worried 17% 20% 15% 18% 16% 16% 19%
Not at all worried 6% 8% 4% 5% 7% 8% 7%
Don't know/Refused * % * 0% * % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 77% 75% 75% 77% 82% 74% 80%
Very worried 26% 22% 25% 28% 31% 23% 29%
Somewhat worried 51% 52% 50% 48% 51% 50% 51%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 23% 25% 25% 23% 18% 26% 20%
Not too worried 17% 20% 19% 15% 15% 21% 15%
Not at all worried 6% 5% 6% 9% 3% 6% 6%
Don't know/Refused * * % % % * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 77% 79% 75% 75% 81% 73% 84%
Very worried 26% 31% 23% 27% 24% 24% 24%
Somewhat worried 51% 48% 52% 47% 57% 49% 59%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 23% 21% 24% 25% 19% 27% 16%
Not too worried 17% 16% 19% 19% 14% 21% 13%
Not at all worried 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 3%
Don't know/Refused * * * * % % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 77% 82% 75% 73% 83% 79% 71%
Very worried 26% 26% 24% 29% 26% 29% 24%
Somewhat worried 51% 56% 51% 445 57% 50% 47%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 23% 18% 24% 27% 17% 21% 29%
Not too worried 17% 16% 17% 19% 15% 14% 23%
Not at all worried 6% 2% 7% 7% 2% 7% 6%
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% * % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5

Lean Lean Biden Biden

Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.

Total crat lican prove prove voter

Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 77% 81% 74% 79% 76% 78%
Very worried 26% 25% 29% 24% 28% 26%
Somewhat worried 51% 55% 45% 55% 47% 52%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 23% 19% 26% 21% 24% 22%
Not too worried 17% 15% 20% 16% 18% 16%
Not at all worried % 4% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1
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TABLE 043

Question 17E

17e. How worried are you that the war in Ukraine will lead to increased threats to democracy elsewhere?
Base: Total Respondents

His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 65% 59% 71% 65% 67% 69% 65%
Very worried 19% 20% 18% 18% 20% 18% 22%
Somewhat worried 46% 40% 53% 46% 47% 51% 445
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 34% 40% 28% 35% 32% 31% 32%
Not too worried 26% 29% 23% 27% 23% 23% 22%
Not at all worried 8% 11% 5% 8% 9% 8% 10%
Don't know/Refused % % % * 1% % 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 65% 67% 60% 63% 72% 64% 66%
Very worried 19% 16% 22% 18% 22% 18% 20%
Somewhat worried 46% 51% 38% 45% 50% 46% 46%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 34% 33% 39% 35% 28% 36% 32%
Not too worried 26% 26% 32% 25% 20% 28% 24%
Not at all worried 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 9%
Don't know/Refused % % * % % * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 65% 70% 62% 64% 68% 62% 68%
Very worried 19% 22% 17% 21% 16% 19% 17%
Somewhat worried 46% 48% 45% 43% 52% 43% 51%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 34% 30% 36% 35% 32% 37% 32%
Not too worried 26% 22% 28% 26% 26% 28% 27%
Not at all worried 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 10% 5%
Don't know/Refused % * 1% % * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 65% 75% 61% 60% 71% 67% 59%
Very worried 19% 20% 15% 22% 20% 22% 16%
Somewhat worried 46% 54% 46% 38% 52% 46% 43%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 34% 24% 39% 39% 28% 32% 40%
Not too worried 26% 18% 31% 29% 23% 24% 30%
Not at all worried 8% 6% 8% 10% 4% 8% 10%
Don't know/Refused % % * 1% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5

Lean Lean Biden Biden

Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.

Total crat lican prove prove voter

Very/Somewhat worried (Net) 65% 73% 59% 75% 59% 66%
Very worried 19% 20% 20% 22% 18% 20%
Somewhat worried 46% 52% 40% 52% 42% 46%
Not too/Not at all worried (Net) 34% 27% 40% 25% 40% 34%
Not too worried 26% 21% 29% 18% 31% 25%
Not at all worried % % 11% 6% 9% 8%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1
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